# OP \$265.00 298143

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation		03/19/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elizabeth Arden Spas, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Main Street	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	
Name:	Red Door Salons, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Main Street	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	
Name:	Elizabeth Arden Resorts Spas, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Main Street	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	
Name:	Mario Tricoci Hair Salons & Day Spas, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Main Street	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0249

900283667

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2981437	PRINT-A-GIFT
Registration Number:	2981436	PRINT-A-GIFT
Registration Number:	2902026	SPA IN A BOX
Registration Number:	2741557	E
Registration Number:	2747766	SPA 7/52 LIVE IT. ANY DAY. EVERYDAY.
Registration Number:	2684119	E-SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3085715	SPA 7 52
Registration Number:	2882038	MARIO TRICOCI
Registration Number:	2882037	MARIO TRICOCI TOO
Registration Number:	2919223	M

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8602758299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: jscheib@rc.com
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib
Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street
Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17700.0068	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline P. Scheib	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/21/2014		

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0250

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 19th day of March, 2014, by Antares Capital

Corporation, as Agent ("Antares"), a Delaware corporation, in favor of Elizabeth Arden Spas, Inc., Red

Door Salons, Inc., Elizabeth Arden Resorts Spas, Inc., and Mario Tricoci Hair Salons & Day Spas, Inc.,

each an Arizona corporation (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Antares hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it

may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens

and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of July 9, 2003, made by the Companies (or predecessors thereof)

in favor of Antares and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 16,

2003 at Reel/Frame 2683/0966.

Antares hereby consents to recording this release of security interest contemplated hereby

with the USPTO.

Antares consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Companies,

such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may reasonably request to more

effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Antares' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT

By: Name: Chester R. Zana
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0251

## SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
PRINT-A-GIFT	2,981,437
PRINT-A-GIFT	2,981,436
SPA IN A BOX	2,902,026
E Design*	2,741,557
<u>e</u>	
SPA 7/52 LIVE	2,747,766
IT. ANY DAY.	
EVERYDAY.	
E-SOLUTIONS	2,684,119
SPA 7/52	3,085,715
MARIO	2,882,038
TRICOCI	
MARIO	2,882,037
TRICOCI TOO	
MT and Design	2,919,223
M	·

#4982571 v1 \018747 \0008

**RECORDED: 03/21/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0252